RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Northeast Texas Community College Board of Trustees has the authority to establish, alter, discontinue or create new election polling locations on the NTCC campus as it may deem necessary; and

WHEREAS, the official election day polling location for eligible voters in Precinct 7 of Titus County, Texas, has previously been located at Chapel Hill Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, Northeast Texas Community College has received a request by the Titus County Elections Administrator to change the election day polling location for eligible voters in Precinct 7 for Titus County, Texas, from Chapel Hill ISD to the Learning Resource Center on the NTCC campus, located at 2886 FM 1735, Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455, for all current and future elections; and

WHEREAS, in addition, Northeast Texas Community College has received a request by the Titus County Elections Administrator to designate the Learning Resource Center on the NTCC campus as a branch early voting location for eligible voters of Titus County, Texas, for all current and future elections.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Northeast Texas Community College Board of Trustees hereby approves the requests by the Titus County Elections Administrator designating the NTCC Learning Resource Center, 2886 FM 1735, Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455, as an election day voting location for eligible voters in Precinct 7 of Titus County, Texas, and as a branch early voting location for eligible voters in Titus County, Texas.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 27 day of January, 2015.

Dr. Dan McCauley, NTCC Board Chairman